



City of Faribault
Contract Bid Abstract

Contract No.: 2020-04
Project No.: SAP 125-110-007
Bid Opening:

Project: SAP 125-110-007 - 2020 Division Street & Central Avenue Street Reconstruction and Parking Lot Improvements					Engineers Estimate		BCM Construction, Inc.		JJD Companies, LLC		R.A.W. Construction		Heselton Construction		R & R Excavating, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule A: Roadway Improvements																	
33	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - ROADWAY	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$17,140.00	\$17,140.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$228,817.61	\$228,817.61	
137	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
138	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$94.50	\$94.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	
136	2104.502	REMOVE LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	11	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$160.00	\$1,760.00	\$265.00	\$2,915.00	\$315.00	\$3,465.00	\$330.00	\$3,630.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	
135	2104.502	REMOVE LIGHT FOUNDATION	EACH	11	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$160.00	\$1,760.00	\$265.00	\$2,915.00	\$105.00	\$1,155.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	
1	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	1525	\$3.50	\$5,337.50	\$3.00	\$4,575.00	\$3.00	\$4,575.00	\$3.00	\$4,575.00	\$3.25	\$4,956.25	\$3.42	\$5,215.50	
2	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	9007	\$1.50	\$13,510.50	\$1.10	\$9,907.70	\$1.00	\$9,007.00	\$0.80	\$7,205.60	\$0.85	\$7,655.95	\$1.13	\$10,177.91	
25	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	1560	\$1.50	\$2,340.00	\$1.20	\$1,872.00	\$1.00	\$1,560.00	\$1.60	\$2,496.00	\$1.00	\$1,560.00	\$1.21	\$1,887.60	
87	2105.507	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	CU YD	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.75	\$4,375.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.65	\$4,325.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$20.21	\$10,105.00	
4	2105.507	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$17.50	\$8,750.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.75	\$13,875.00	\$22.50	\$11,250.00	\$32.72	\$16,360.00	
3	2105.607	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	2190	\$12.50	\$27,375.00	\$11.25	\$24,637.50	\$11.00	\$24,090.00	\$9.25	\$20,257.50	\$19.00	\$41,610.00	\$17.98	\$39,376.20	
5	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE PLACED (CV), CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	1720	\$30.00	\$51,600.00	\$27.50	\$47,300.00	\$28.00	\$48,160.00	\$27.50	\$47,300.00	\$30.50	\$52,460.00	\$31.12	\$53,526.40	
7	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3:B)	TON	860	\$70.00	\$60,200.00	\$65.00	\$55,900.00	\$64.50	\$55,470.00	\$75.00	\$64,500.00	\$66.30	\$57,018.00	\$61.50	\$52,890.00	
6	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3:C)	TON	430	\$75.00	\$32,250.00	\$73.00	\$31,390.00	\$73.20	\$31,476.00	\$73.00	\$31,390.00	\$75.15	\$32,314.50	\$69.70	\$29,971.00	
152	2402.503	ORNAMENTAL METAL RAILING TYPE SPECIAL	LIN FT	95	\$250.00	\$23,750.00	\$147.00	\$13,965.00	\$187.00	\$17,765.00	\$185.00	\$17,575.00	\$192.00	\$18,240.00	\$222.83	\$21,168.85	
155	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$699.92	\$699.92	
26	2521.618	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	6760	\$5.00	\$33,800.00	\$6.10	\$41,236.00	\$5.75	\$38,870.00	\$6.70	\$45,292.00	\$5.80	\$39,208.00	\$8.73	\$59,014.80	
94	2521.618	6" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL	SQ FT	425	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	\$17.00	\$7,225.00	\$16.60	\$7,055.00	\$17.30	\$7,352.50	\$17.65	\$7,501.25	\$16.76	\$7,123.00	
8	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	1525	\$30.00	\$45,750.00	\$19.00	\$28,975.00	\$19.00	\$28,975.00	\$17.85	\$27,221.25	\$20.85	\$31,796.25	\$17.00	\$25,925.00	
96	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN V812	LIN FT	185	\$35.00	\$6,475.00	\$28.40	\$5,254.00	\$27.50	\$5,087.50	\$26.25	\$4,856.25	\$29.50	\$5,457.50	\$25.00	\$4,625.00	
92	2531.604	8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ YD	35	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$64.40	\$2,254.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$56.70	\$1,984.50	\$59.25	\$2,073.75	\$54.00	\$1,890.00	
182	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	64	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$52.50	\$3,360.00	\$52.50	\$3,360.00	\$52.50	\$3,360.00	\$54.00	\$3,456.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	
88	2545.502	LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	12	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,355.00	\$40,260.00	\$3,885.00	\$46,620.00	\$4,060.00	\$48,720.00	\$3,750.00	\$45,000.00	
103	2545.502	LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL 1	EACH	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$6,035.00	\$18,105.00	\$5,775.00	\$17,325.00	\$6,950.00	\$20,850.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	
97	2545.502	LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E	EACH	15	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,260.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,050.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,115.00	\$16,725.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	
139	2545.502	SERVICE CABINET	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,025.00	\$12,025.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
89	2545.502	HANDHOLE	EACH	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$840.00	\$8,400.00	\$585.00	\$5,850.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	
90	2545.503	2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LIN FT	1850	\$3.50	\$6,475.00	\$4.25	\$7,862.50	\$3.75	\$6,937.50	\$4.20	\$7,770.00	\$4.45	\$8,232.50	\$6.00	\$11,100.00	
98	2545.503	UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 4 AWG	LIN FT	5500	\$1.50	\$8,250.00	\$2.40	\$13,200.00	\$1.25	\$6,875.00	\$2.35	\$12,925.00	\$1.65	\$9,075.00	\$2.50	\$13,750.00	
64	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,440.00	\$7,440.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	
148	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	66.25	\$55.00	\$3,643.75	\$74.00	\$4,902.50	\$63.00	\$4,173.75	\$63.00	\$4,173.75	\$64.75	\$4,289.69	\$60.00	\$3,975.00	
150	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE SPECIAL	SQ FT	16.5	\$85.00	\$1,402.50	\$73.50	\$1,212.75	\$63.00	\$1,039.50	\$63.00	\$1,039.50	\$64.75	\$1,068.38	\$60.00	\$990.00	
134	2565.602	RIGID PVC LOOP DETECTOR 6'X6'	EACH	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,080.00	\$6,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	
93	2571.524	DECIDUOUS TREE 2" CAL B&B	TREE	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$619.50	\$2,478.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00	\$590.00	\$2,360.00	
99	2571.527	PERENNIAL NO 1 CONT	PLANT	108	\$40.00	\$4,320.00	\$26.00	\$2,808.00	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.20	\$2,721.60	\$22.65	\$2,446.20	\$24.00	\$2,592.00	

24	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,130.94	\$2,130.94
23	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	11	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$220.00	\$2,420.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
101	2574.507	COMPOST GRADE 2	CU YD	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$48.50	\$485.00	\$49.00	\$490.00
9	2575.504	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SQ YD	925	\$8.00	\$7,400.00	\$8.25	\$7,631.25	\$8.50	\$7,862.50	\$12.50	\$11,562.50	\$14.00	\$12,950.00	\$6.00	\$5,550.00
102	2575.507	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 6	CU YD	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$129.00	\$2,580.00	\$59.00	\$1,180.00
105	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LIN FT	665	\$0.60	\$399.00	\$1.80	\$1,197.00	\$2.00	\$1,330.00	\$1.80	\$1,197.00	\$1.85	\$1,230.25	\$1.70	\$1,130.50
108	2582.503	12" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LIN FT	34	\$3.00	\$102.00	\$6.25	\$212.50	\$8.40	\$285.60	\$6.20	\$210.80	\$6.35	\$215.90	\$5.90	\$200.60
106	2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LIN FT	320	\$2.75	\$880.00	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$3.80	\$1,216.00	\$3.60	\$1,152.00	\$3.70	\$1,184.00	\$3.40	\$1,088.00
107	2582.518	PAVT MSSG MULTI COMP	SQ FT	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$4.20	\$294.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$5.05	\$353.50	\$4.70	\$329.00

Project: SAP 125-110-007 - 2020 Division Street & Central Avenue Street Reconstruction and Parking Lot Improvements				Engineers Estimate		BCM Construction, Inc.		JJD Companies, LLC		R.A.W. Construction		Heselton Construction		R & R Excavating, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
178	2582.518	CROSSWALK MULTI COMP	SQ FT	378	\$15.00	\$5,670.00	\$5.25	\$1,984.50	\$6.80	\$2,570.40	\$5.25	\$1,984.50	\$5.40	\$2,041.20	\$5.00	\$1,890.00
Total Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule A: Roadway Improvements:						\$517,665.25		\$489,257.20		\$495,199.75		\$491,524.75		\$533,559.07		\$728,569.83

Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule B: Watermain Improvements																
10	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - WATERMAIN	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,074.11	\$1,074.11
140	2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$496.37	\$1,489.11
11	2504.601	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,185.37	\$2,185.37
12	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,302.98	\$6,514.90
13	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$1,341.87	\$2,683.74
126	2504.602	4" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,220.70	\$2,220.70
192	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$2,418.75	\$2,418.75
125	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,425.00	\$9,700.00	\$1,940.00	\$7,760.00	\$2,295.00	\$9,180.00	\$2,030.00	\$8,120.00	\$2,912.07	\$11,648.28
14	2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$378.69	\$757.38
83	2504.602	INSTALL HYDRANT W/ 6" LEAD & VALVE	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,810.00	\$5,810.00	\$4,155.00	\$4,155.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,323.62	\$6,323.62
15	2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	LIN FT	145	\$60.00	\$8,700.00	\$34.00	\$4,930.00	\$45.00	\$6,525.00	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$48.00	\$6,960.00	\$9.24	\$1,339.80
127	2504.603	4" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.50	\$1,740.00	\$37.36	\$1,494.40
195	2504.603	6" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.28	\$1,691.20
124	2504.603	8" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	1190	\$50.00	\$59,500.00	\$37.00	\$44,030.00	\$47.00	\$55,930.00	\$50.00	\$59,500.00	\$40.50	\$48,195.00	\$42.86	\$51,003.40
16	2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	POUND	473	\$6.50	\$3,074.50	\$7.00	\$3,311.00	\$9.00	\$4,257.00	\$7.70	\$3,642.10	\$7.90	\$3,736.70	\$7.67	\$3,627.91
Total Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule B: Watermain Improvements:						\$107,574.50		\$84,391.00		\$99,387.00		\$103,252.10		\$99,256.70		\$96,472.67

Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule C: Sanitary Sewer Improvements																
28	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - SANITARY SEWER	LUMP SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,545.00	\$3,545.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,074.11	\$1,074.11
141	2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$911.06	\$2,733.18
71	2451.607	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL (CV)	CU YD	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$43.82	\$4,382.00
18	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$281.00	\$1,686.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,185.49	\$7,112.94
17	2503.602	8"X4" PVC WYE	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$1,292.89	\$1,292.89
123	2503.602	8"X6" PVC WYE	EACH	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,316.63	\$2,633.26
19	2503.603	CLEAN AND VIDEO TAPE PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	545	\$1.50	\$817.50	\$4.50	\$2,452.50	\$3.75	\$2,043.75	\$3.00	\$1,635.00	\$3.85	\$2,098.25	\$2.00	\$1,090.00
20	2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$30.25	\$4,840.00	\$46.00	\$7,360.00	\$36.00	\$5,760.00	\$52.50	\$8,400.00	\$12.84	\$2,054.40
21	2503.603	8" PVC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	565	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$38.75	\$21,893.75	\$43.00	\$24,295.00	\$45.00	\$25,425.00	\$38.25	\$21,611.25	\$54.28	\$30,668.20
122	2503.603	6" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$31.50	\$1,260.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$76.00	\$3,040.00	\$54.00	\$2,160.00	\$38.28	\$1,531.20
22	2506.602	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,065.00	\$8,130.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,966.61	\$7,933.22
Total Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule C: Sanitary Sewer Improvements:						\$79,542.50		\$46,946.25		\$53,993.75		\$52,921.00		\$52,524.50		\$62,505.40

Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule D: Storm Sewer Improvements																
27	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - STORM SEWER	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$429.63	\$429.63
142	2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$395.00	\$3,160.00	\$246.00	\$1,968.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$625.80	\$5,006.40
193	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LIN FT	892	\$15.00	\$13,380.00	\$5.00	\$4,460.00	\$7.50	\$6,690.00	\$6.65	\$5,931.80	\$8.50	\$7,582.00	\$6.89	\$6,145.88

29	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LIN FT	212	\$50.00	\$10,600.00	\$51.25	\$10,865.00	\$58.00	\$12,296.00	\$66.00	\$13,992.00	\$56.00	\$11,872.00	\$58.83	\$12,471.96
91	2503.503	24" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LIN FT	93	\$60.00	\$5,580.00	\$79.50	\$7,393.50	\$85.00	\$7,905.00	\$86.00	\$7,998.00	\$88.00	\$8,184.00	\$92.83	\$8,633.19
164	2503.503	30" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LIN FT	435.5	\$70.00	\$30,485.00	\$127.00	\$55,308.50	\$135.00	\$58,792.50	\$145.00	\$63,147.50	\$142.75	\$62,167.63	\$156.43	\$68,125.27
163	2503.503	36" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LIN FT	342.5	\$80.00	\$27,400.00	\$159.00	\$54,457.50	\$165.00	\$56,512.50	\$177.00	\$60,622.50	\$177.00	\$60,622.50	\$187.83	\$64,331.78
31	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$1,255.58	\$1,255.58
30	2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$635.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,179.10	\$2,358.20
32	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,358.45	\$3,358.45
104	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	EACH	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$4,515.00	\$22,575.00	\$4,760.00	\$23,800.00	\$5,150.00	\$25,750.00	\$4,892.43	\$24,462.15
60	2506.602	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$12,300.00	\$2,435.00	\$14,610.00	\$2,230.00	\$13,380.00	\$2,780.00	\$16,680.00	\$2,283.84	\$13,703.04
Total Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule D: Storm Sewer Improvemnts:						\$140,495.00		\$175,184.50		\$188,846.00		\$199,024.80		\$203,413.13		\$210,281.53
Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule A: Roadway Improvements																
52	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - ROADWAY	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,755.00	\$2,755.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$4,374.11	\$4,374.11
143	2104.502	REMOVE LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$265.00	\$1,590.00	\$315.00	\$1,890.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
144	2104.502	REMOVE LIGHT FOUNDATION	EACH	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$265.00	\$1,590.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
109	2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	120	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$5.40	\$648.00	\$7.36	\$883.20
55	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	390	\$5.00	\$1,950.00	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$3.50	\$1,365.00	\$4.42	\$1,723.80
145	2104.503	REMOVE MASONRY WALL	LIN FT	85	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$16.00	\$1,360.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$17.35	\$1,474.75	\$58.00	\$4,930.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00
111	2104.503	SALVAGE METAL RAILING	LIN FT	48	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$32.00	\$1,536.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
110	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1060	\$10.00	\$10,600.00	\$10.00	\$10,600.00	\$10.00	\$10,600.00	\$12.00	\$12,720.00	\$11.30	\$11,978.00	\$9.17	\$9,720.20

Project: SAP 125-110-007 - 2020 Division Street & Central Avenue Street Reconstruction and Parking Lot Improvements				Engineers Estimate		BCM Construction, Inc.		JJD Companies, LLC		R.A.W. Construction		Heselton Construction		R & R Excavating, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
185	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	2995	\$1.50	\$4,492.50	\$1.10	\$3,294.50	\$1.10	\$3,294.50	\$0.85	\$2,545.75	\$0.85	\$2,545.75	\$1.07	\$3,204.65
186	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	75	\$1.50	\$112.50	\$1.20	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$1.60	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$6.58	\$493.50
56	2105.507	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	CU YD	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.75	\$2,187.50	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$8.65	\$2,162.50	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$12.86	\$3,215.00
57	2105.507	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$17.50	\$4,375.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$27.75	\$6,937.50	\$22.50	\$5,625.00	\$24.42	\$6,105.00
58	2105.607	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	650	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.50	\$6,825.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$9.25	\$6,012.50	\$14.75	\$9,587.50	\$19.15	\$12,447.50
146	2123.510	COMMON LABORERS	HOUR	16	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$75.16	\$1,202.56
59	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE PLACED (CV), CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	375	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	\$27.50	\$10,312.50	\$28.00	\$10,500.00	\$27.00	\$10,125.00	\$31.50	\$11,812.50	\$32.53	\$12,198.75
62	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	255	\$70.00	\$17,850.00	\$65.00	\$16,575.00	\$64.50	\$16,447.50	\$82.00	\$20,910.00	\$66.30	\$16,906.50	\$61.50	\$15,682.50
63	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	125	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$73.20	\$9,150.00	\$73.00	\$9,125.00	\$75.15	\$9,393.75	\$69.70	\$8,712.50
151	2402.503	ORNAMENTAL METAL RAILING TYPE SPECIAL	LIN FT	62	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$147.00	\$9,114.00	\$187.00	\$11,594.00	\$187.00	\$11,594.00	\$192.00	\$11,904.00	\$222.83	\$13,815.46
147	2411.604	CONCRETE MASONRY WALL	SQ YD	60	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$52.50	\$3,150.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$340.00	\$20,400.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$36.69	\$2,201.40
156	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$699.92	\$1,399.84
160	2521.518	5" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	2545	\$6.00	\$15,270.00	\$7.75	\$19,723.75	\$7.00	\$17,815.00	\$7.65	\$19,469.25	\$7.25	\$18,451.25	\$7.78	\$19,800.10
95	2521.618	6" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL	SQ FT	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$13.15	\$13,150.00	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$13.10	\$13,100.00	\$12.82	\$12,820.00
61	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	415	\$20.00	\$8,300.00	\$22.10	\$9,171.50	\$23.00	\$9,545.00	\$21.00	\$8,715.00	\$24.10	\$10,001.50	\$20.00	\$8,300.00
161	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN V812	LIN FT	115	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$38.90	\$4,473.50	\$38.00	\$4,370.00	\$36.75	\$4,226.25	\$40.25	\$4,628.75	\$35.00	\$4,025.00
183	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	11	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$52.50	\$577.50	\$53.00	\$583.00	\$52.50	\$577.50	\$54.00	\$594.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
168	2545.502	LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$23,100.00	\$3,355.00	\$20,130.00	\$3,885.00	\$23,310.00	\$4,060.00	\$24,360.00	\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00
167	2545.502	LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL 1	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,040.00	\$12,080.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
169	2545.502	LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E	EACH	8	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,260.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,115.00	\$8,920.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
170	2545.502	HANDHOLE	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
171	2545.503	2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LIN FT	340	\$3.50	\$1,190.00	\$4.25	\$1,445.00	\$3.75	\$1,275.00	\$4.20	\$1,428.00	\$4.45	\$1,513.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00
172	2545.503	UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 4 AWG	LIN FT	1400	\$1.50	\$2,100.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$1.25	\$1,750.00	\$2.35	\$3,290.00	\$1.65	\$2,310.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00
65	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
149	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	20.25	\$55.00	\$1,113.75	\$73.50	\$1,488.38	\$63.00	\$1,275.75	\$63.00	\$1,275.75	\$65.00	\$1,316.25	\$60.00	\$1,215.00
153	2571.527	PERENNIAL NO 1 CONT	PLANT	54	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$26.00	\$1,404.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$22.65	\$1,223.10	\$24.00	\$1,296.00

67	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,411.11	\$1,411.11
68	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
132	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LIN FT	783	\$0.60	\$469.80	\$1.80	\$1,409.40	\$2.00	\$1,566.00	\$1.80	\$1,409.40	\$1.85	\$1,448.55	\$1.70	\$1,331.10
133	2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LIN FT	207	\$2.75	\$569.25	\$3.75	\$776.25	\$3.80	\$786.60	\$3.60	\$745.20	\$3.65	\$755.55	\$3.40	\$703.80
Total Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule A: Roadway Improvements:						\$218,312.80		\$193,396.78		\$197,402.35		\$221,063.35		\$238,298.95		\$204,057.08
Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule B: Watermain Improvements																
78	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - WATERMAIN	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,074.11	\$1,074.11
157	2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$876.06	\$2,628.18
79	2504.601	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,642.29	\$3,642.29
80	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,488.80	\$2,977.60
81	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$1,341.86	\$4,025.58
128	2504.602	4" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,220.70	\$2,220.70
162	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,912.07	\$5,824.14
82	2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$378.69	\$1,136.07
84	2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	LIN FT	145	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$34.00	\$4,930.00	\$45.00	\$6,525.00	\$38.75	\$5,618.75	\$47.50	\$6,887.50	\$13.31	\$1,929.95
129	2504.603	4" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$38.75	\$1,550.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$37.36	\$1,494.40
85	2504.603	8" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	240	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$33.00	\$7,920.00	\$47.00	\$11,280.00	\$46.75	\$11,220.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.52	\$14,524.80
86	2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	POUND	60	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$7.70	\$462.00	\$7.75	\$465.00	\$5.18	\$310.80
Total Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule B: Watermain Improvements:						\$47,900.00		\$27,610.00		\$34,985.00		\$34,660.75		\$39,202.50		\$41,788.62
Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule C: Sanitary Sewer Improvemnts																
69	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - SANITARY SEWER	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,363.00	\$2,363.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,074.11	\$1,074.11
158	2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$734.57	\$734.57
70	2451.607	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL (CV)	CU YD	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$43.82	\$4,382.00
72	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,396.48	\$2,396.48
159	2503.602	10"X4" PVC WYE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$282.00	\$282.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,384.31	\$1,384.31
73	2503.603	CLEAN & VIDEO TAPE PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	240	\$1.50	\$360.00	\$4.50	\$1,080.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.85	\$924.00	\$2.00	\$480.00
74	2503.603	10" PVC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	240	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$64.25	\$15,420.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$44.50	\$10,680.00	\$40.75	\$9,780.00	\$60.25	\$14,460.00
130	2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.25	\$2,420.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.21	\$1,616.80
131	2503.603	6" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.75	\$1,350.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$76.00	\$3,040.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$23.54	\$941.60

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Project: SAP 125-110-007 - 2020 Division Street & Central Avenue Street Reconstruction and Parking Lot Improvements					Engineers Estimate		BCM Construction, Inc.		JJD Companies, LLC		R.A.W. Construction		Heselton Construction		R & R Excavating, Inc.	
Total Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule C: Sanitary Sewer Improvemnts:					\$24,460.00		\$25,590.00		\$23,315.00		\$22,730.00		\$22,574.00		\$27,469.87	
Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule D: Storm Sewer Improvements																
75	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - STORM SEWER	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,074.11	\$1,074.11
184	2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$734.57	\$734.57
194	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LIN FT	260	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$7.60	\$1,976.00	\$8.25	\$2,145.00	\$8.46	\$2,199.60
165	2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LIN FT	117.5	\$55.00	\$6,462.50	\$60.00	\$7,050.00	\$72.00	\$8,460.00	\$67.00	\$7,872.50	\$62.85	\$7,384.88	\$78.60	\$9,235.50
166	2503.503	24" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LIN FT	105	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$79.50	\$8,347.50	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$86.00	\$9,030.00	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$105.09	\$11,034.45
190	2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$589.57	\$589.57
76	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,980.00	\$8,940.00	\$2,860.00	\$8,580.00	\$4,050.00	\$12,150.00	\$3,565.02	\$10,695.06
154	2506.602	MODIFY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,265.00	\$2,530.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,628.36	\$3,256.72
Total Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule D: Storm Sewer Improvements:						\$34,762.50		\$28,422.50		\$32,700.00		\$34,188.50		\$34,629.88		\$38,819.58
Part 3: Buckham Library Parking Lot Improvements																
66	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - ROADWAY	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00	\$5,074.11	\$5,074.11
34	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
35	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$94.50	\$945.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
191	2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$734.57	\$734.57

49	2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$734.57	\$734.57
36	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	1650	\$5.00	\$8,250.00	\$3.00	\$4,950.00	\$3.00	\$4,950.00	\$3.00	\$4,950.00	\$3.50	\$5,775.00	\$3.66	\$6,039.00
37	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	3600	\$1.50	\$5,400.00	\$1.10	\$3,960.00	\$1.10	\$3,960.00	\$0.85	\$3,060.00	\$0.90	\$3,240.00	\$1.21	\$4,356.00
53	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	136	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$1.50	\$204.00	\$3.00	\$408.00	\$1.60	\$217.60	\$3.50	\$476.00	\$7.25	\$986.00
116	2104.603	ABANDON PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	395	\$7.50	\$2,962.50	\$3.50	\$1,382.50	\$5.00	\$1,975.00	\$1.50	\$592.50	\$5.00	\$1,975.00	\$1.44	\$568.80
115	2104.603	ABANDON WATER MAIN	LIN FT	470	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$3.50	\$1,645.00	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$1.05	\$493.50	\$5.65	\$2,655.50	\$0.98	\$460.60
38	2105.507	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	CU YD	250	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.75	\$2,187.50	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$8.65	\$2,162.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$14.66	\$3,665.00
39	2105.507	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$17.50	\$4,375.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$27.75	\$6,937.50	\$22.50	\$5,625.00	\$27.19	\$6,797.50
112	2105.507	COMMON BORROW (CV)	CU YD	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.40	\$10,400.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$24.09	\$24,090.00
40	2105.607	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	1000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$9.25	\$9,250.00	\$16.50	\$16,500.00	\$12.10	\$12,100.00
41	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE PLACED (CV), CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	270	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$27.50	\$7,425.00	\$28.00	\$7,560.00	\$27.50	\$7,425.00	\$36.00	\$9,720.00	\$31.70	\$8,559.00
42	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	140	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$64.50	\$9,030.00	\$105.00	\$14,700.00	\$66.30	\$9,282.00	\$61.50	\$8,610.00
43	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	85	\$69.00	\$5,865.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$73.20	\$6,222.00	\$73.00	\$6,205.00	\$75.15	\$6,387.75	\$69.70	\$5,924.50
50	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LIN FT	130	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$51.25	\$6,662.50	\$64.00	\$8,320.00	\$51.00	\$6,630.00	\$55.50	\$7,215.00	\$95.69	\$12,439.70
180	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,255.58	\$1,255.58
181	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,452.37	\$3,452.37
51	2506.602	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,740.00	\$8,220.00	\$2,168.70	\$6,506.10
44	2521.618	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	1650	\$8.00	\$13,200.00	\$6.15	\$10,147.50	\$5.70	\$9,405.00	\$6.40	\$10,560.00	\$5.85	\$9,652.50	\$6.62	\$10,923.00
45	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	1650	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$19.00	\$31,350.00	\$19.00	\$31,350.00	\$17.85	\$29,452.50	\$20.85	\$34,402.50	\$17.00	\$28,050.00
54	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$52.50	\$1,050.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$52.50	\$1,050.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
173	2545.502	LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL 1	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,035.00	\$12,070.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
187	2545.502	LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPECIAL 2	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$14,700.00	\$7,770.00	\$15,540.00	\$7,350.00	\$14,700.00	\$7,995.00	\$15,990.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
174	2545.502	LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E	EACH	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,115.00	\$4,460.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
175	2545.502	HANDHOLE	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
176	2545.503	2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LIN FT	500	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$4.30	\$2,150.00	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	\$4.20	\$2,100.00	\$4.75	\$2,375.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
177	2545.503	UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 4 AWG	LIN FT	1500	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.40	\$3,600.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$2.40	\$3,600.00	\$1.65	\$2,475.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00
100	2571.524	DECIDUOUS TREE 2" CAL B&B	TREE	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00
46	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,505.00
47	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
48	2575.504	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SQ YD	1025	\$8.00	\$8,200.00	\$8.25	\$8,456.25	\$8.50	\$8,712.50	\$12.50	\$12,812.50	\$14.15	\$14,503.75	\$6.00	\$6,150.00
77	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LIN FT	975	\$0.60	\$585.00	\$1.80	\$1,755.00	\$2.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.75	\$1,706.25	\$1.85	\$1,803.75	\$1.70	\$1,657.50
Total Part 3: Buckham Library Parking Lot Improvements:						\$207,142.50		\$176,175.25		\$180,557.50		\$216,459.85		\$214,403.75		\$205,908.90

Part 4: Buckham Center Parking Lot Improvements																
113	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$19,707.71	\$19,707.71
117	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$3.75	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$24.66	\$493.20
114	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	135	\$2.50	\$337.50	\$7.50	\$1,012.50	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$9.40	\$1,269.00	\$6.80	\$918.00	\$12.46	\$1,682.10
118	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2	SQ YD	1040	\$1.50	\$1,560.00	\$0.80	\$832.00	\$4.25	\$4,420.00	\$4.25	\$4,420.00	\$4.50	\$4,680.00	\$5.25	\$5,460.00
120	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	120	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$74.75	\$8,970.00	\$76.75	\$9,210.00	\$71.20	\$8,544.00
119	2360.604	IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING	SQ YD	135	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$32.00	\$4,320.00	\$32.00	\$4,320.00	\$42.00	\$5,670.00	\$35.30	\$4,765.50	\$30.58	\$4,128.30

Project: SAP 125-110-007 - 2020 Division Street & Central Avenue Street Reconstruction and Parking Lot Improvements																
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		BCM Construction, Inc.		JJD Companies, LLC		R.A.W. Construction		Heselton Construction		R & R Excavating, Inc.		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
179	2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$41.75	\$3,131.25	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$52.50	\$3,937.50	\$52.55	\$3,941.25
188	2521.618	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$16.75	\$837.50	\$18.40	\$920.00	\$38.75	\$1,937.50
189	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
121	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LIN FT	625	\$0.60	\$375.00	\$1.80	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.75	\$1,093.75	\$1.85	\$1,156.25	\$1.70	\$1,062.50
Total Part 4: Buckham Center Parking Lot Improvements:						\$18,122.50		\$24,005.75		\$30,205.00		\$30,085.25		\$30,467.25		\$47,106.56

Total Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule A: Roadway Improvements:	\$517,665.25	\$489,257.20	\$495,199.75	\$491,524.75	\$533,559.07	\$728,569.83
Total Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule B: Watermain Improvements:	\$107,574.50	\$84,391.00	\$99,387.00	\$103,252.10	\$99,256.70	\$96,472.67
Total Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule C: Sanitary Sewer Improvements:	\$79,542.50	\$46,946.25	\$53,993.75	\$52,921.00	\$52,524.50	\$62,505.40
Total Part 1: S.A.P. 125-110-007 Division Street - 1st Avenue N.W. to T.H. 60 (1st Avenue N.E.) Schedule D: Storm Sewer Improvemnts:	\$140,495.00	\$175,184.50	\$188,846.00	\$199,024.80	\$203,413.13	\$210,281.53
Total Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule A: Roadway Improvements:	\$218,312.80	\$193,396.78	\$197,402.35	\$221,063.35	\$238,298.95	\$204,057.08
Total Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule B: Watermain Improvements:	\$47,900.00	\$27,610.00	\$34,985.00	\$34,660.75	\$39,202.50	\$41,788.62
Total Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule C: Sanitary Sewer Improvemnts:	\$24,460.00	\$25,590.00	\$23,315.00	\$22,730.00	\$22,574.00	\$27,469.87
Total Part 2: Central Avenue - Division Street to 1st Avenue N.E./N.W. Schedule D: Storm Sewer Improvments:	\$34,762.50	\$28,422.50	\$32,700.00	\$34,188.50	\$34,629.88	\$38,819.58
Total Part 3: Buckham Library Parking Lot Improvments:	\$207,142.50	\$176,175.25	\$180,557.50	\$216,459.85	\$214,403.75	\$205,908.90
Total Part 4: Buckham Center Parking Lot Improvements:	\$18,122.50	\$24,005.75	\$30,205.00	\$30,085.25	\$30,467.25	\$47,106.56
Totals for Project SAP 125-110-007	\$1,395,977.55	\$1,270,979.23	\$1,336,591.35	\$1,405,910.35	\$1,468,329.73	\$1,662,980.04
% of Estimate for Project SAP 125-110-007		-8.95%	-4.25%	0.71%	5.18%	19.13%
Totals for Contract 2020-04	\$1,395,977.55	\$1,270,979.23	\$1,336,591.35	\$1,405,910.35	\$1,468,329.73	\$1,662,980.04
% of Estimate for Contract 2020-04		-8.95%	-4.25%	0.71%	5.18%	19.13%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____